### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Klony Lieberman	12/02/2003
Yuval Sharon	12/02/2003
Eyal Naimi	12/02/2003
Yaniv Maor	12/02/2003
Mattan Tsachi	12/02/2003
Amiram Levy	12/02/2003
Boas Arnon	12/02/2003
Amichai Turm	12/02/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VKB Inc.
Street Address:	1013 Center Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19805

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11753055

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: Ifrankel@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025041 FRAME: 0812

11753055

# # # # H D

501301052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5126VKB-1-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley M. Knepper
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025041 FRAME: 0813

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Klony Lieberman of 12 Aba Hilkia Street, 93183 Jerusalem, Israel, Yuval Sharon of 56, 90641 Kohav Hashahar, Israel, Eyal Naimi of 20/74 Haroe Street, 97726 Jerusalem, Israel, Yaniv Maor of Boston Residence, Hadassah Ein Karem, 95744 Jerusalem, Israel, Mattan Tsachi of 17/4 Yermiyahu Hanavi Street, 71700 Modi'in, Israel, Amiram Levy of 52 Hadror Street, 90805 Mevaseret Zion, Israel, Boas Arnon of Neve Tsoof 67, 71945 Halamish, Israel, and Amichai Turm of 14B Haziporen Street, 99591 Beit Shemesh, Israel have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "DATA INPUT DEVICE", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on June 26, 2003, receiving Serial No. 10/250,350, and further identified as Attorney File No. 5126VKB-1;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, VKB Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1013 Center Road, Wilmington, Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention. and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than VKB Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to VKB Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: Lee 2 2003

By: Klony Lieberman

Date: Lee 2 2003

By: Yuval Sharon

Date: Lee 2 2003

By: Eval Naimi

PATENT REEL: 025041 FRAME: 0814

Date: 1 Pes 2 2003	By: Yaniv Maor
Date: 4 Dec 2, 2003	By:   Mattan Tsachi  Mattan Tsachi
Date: * Pec 2 2003	By: Amiram Levy
Date: + Peo. 2 2003	By: ABoas Armon
Date: 4 De- 2, 2007	By: メ (でつじ かいとり Amichai Turm

Witnessed by:

Date: Lod?

By: + My lelan